Bloomfield Schools
Finance Committee Briefing
February 8, 2022

Business Office Consent Agenda Review
Review attached business office consent agenda, January Revenue & Expenditure
Reports, credit card expense report and the 2™ Quarter Cash Report.

ACTION: Approve Business Office Consent Agenda for February

FY22 Final Program Unit Value

PED has released the Final Program Unit Value for the 2021-2022 School Year. The
initial unit value was $4,770.70 the new value is now $4,863.00: an increase of $92.30
or 1.93% per unit. A projected increase of $400,000 will be added to our cash balance
for FY23.




Bloomfield School District

Business Office Consent Agenda for February 8, 2022

Budget Increase BARS

Budget Increase - Requires Local Board and PED Approval

Air Quality (24316)

For: FY 21/22 In the Amount of: 27,948
Capital SB-9 (31703) For: FY 21/22 In the Amount of: 69,575
Computer Science (27135) For: FY 21/22 In the Amount of: 49,632
Athletics (22000) For: FY 21/22 In the Amount of: 39,816
Activity Non Instr (23000) For: FY 21/22 In the Amount of: 48,584
Transfer BARS
IDEA-B (24106)

Transfer From:
General Supplies 1000.56118
Kellogg Grant (26121)
Transfer From:

Other Contract Services

1000.55915

Maintenance BARS

Total funct/obiect:

5000

Total funct/obiect:

10000

Transfer to:
Supply Assets

Transfer to:
Additional Comp

2100.57332

2300.51300

Inter Budget Transfers - (Requires Local/Governance Board Approval)

Total func/obiect:
5000

Total func/object:
10000

General Operational (Fund 11000)
Transfer From:
Fixed Assets

1000.57331

General Operational (Fund 11000}

Transfer From:

Additional Comp 2100.51300

Transportation (Fund 13000}

Transfer From:

Health / Medical 2700.52311
Other Contract Services 2700.55915
General Supplies 2700.56118

Student Nutrition (21000)

Transfer From:

Food 3100.56116

IDEA B Entitlement(Fund 24106)
Transfer From:

Health / Medical 2100.52311
Salaries Expense 2100.51100
Additionat Comp 2100.51300

Education of Homeless(Fund 24113}

Transfer From:

Professional Development 2200.53330

ESSER (24308)

Total funct/object:

60000

Total funct/object.

500

Total functiobject:
12000
5000
3000

Total funcl/object:
40050

Total funct/object:
20000
30000
10200

Total funct/object:
1,000

Transfer to:
Other Contract Services

Transfer to:
Health / Medical
Dental

Transfer to:
Additional Comp

Transfer to:
Life ins
Non-Food
Fixed Assets
Supply Assets

Transfer to:
Psychologist

Professional Development

Transfer to:
Genera!l Supplies
General Supplies

1000.55915

2100.52311
2100.52313

2700.51300

3100.52312
3100.56117
3100.57331
3100.57332

2100.53215
2100.53330

2100.56118
2200.56118

Total func/obiect:
60000

Total func/object:
490

10

Total func/object:
20000

Total func/object:
50

25000

5000

10000

Total func/object:
60000
200

Total functfobiject:
500
500



Transfer From:
Additional Comp

ESSER (24308)

Transfer From:
Salaries Expense

ARP Esser Il (24330)
Transfer From:
Additional Comp

ARP Esser Ill (24330)
Transfer From:
Salaries Expense

Impact Aid (25145)

Transfer From:
Additional Comp

Impact Aid (25145)

Transfer From:
Supply Assets

Medicaid (25153
Transfer From:
Health / Medical

Pre-K Initiative Grant (27149)
Transfer From:
Salaries Expense

Total funct/object:
1000.51300 1500

Total funct/object:
2300.51100 5000

Taotal funct/obiect:

1000.51300 28000

Total funct/object:
2500.51100 3200

Total funct/object:
1000.51300 100

Total funct/object:
2100.57332 1000

Total funct/object:
2100.52311 1,500

Total funct/object:

1000.51100 10500

Transfer to:
Educational Retirement
FICA

Transfer to:
Additional Comp

Transfer to:
Educational Retirement
ERA Retiree
FICA
Medicare
Health / Medical
Life Ins
Dental
Vision
Workers Comp

Transfer to:
Salaries Expense
Educational Retirement
ERA Retiree
FICA
Medicare
Workers Comp

Transfer to:
ERA Retiree

Transfer to:
Employee Travel

Transfer to:

Professional Development

Transfer to:

Other Contract Services
General Supplies

1000.52111
1000.52210

2300.51300

1000.52111
1000.52112
1000.52210
1000.52220
1000.52311
1000.52312
1000.52313
1000.52314
1000.52720

2100.51100
2100.52111
2100.52112
2100.52210
2100.52220
2100.52720

1000.52112

2100.55813

2100.53330

1000.55915
1000.56118

Total func/object:
1,000
500

Total func/object:
5.000

Total func/ebject:
7,000

1,300

3,000

700

15,000

100

700

100

100

Total funciobject:
2,500

400

50

200

40

10

Total funciobject:
100

Total func/object;
1000

Total func/object;
1,500

Total func/object:
10000
500

Ratification Of Expenditures for the month of JANUARY 2022

School Board President

School Superintendent

Date

Date
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DocusSign Envelope ID: EQAC78D4-5AA2-4E91-952B-B8428E70B384

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
300 DON GASPAR
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501-2786
Telephone (505) 827-5800

www.ped.state.nm.us

KURT A. STEINHAUS MICHELLE LuJAN GRISHAM
SECRETARY OF EDUCATION (DESIGNATE) GOVERNOR

January 27, 2022
MEMORANDUM

TO: Public School Superintendents
Charter School Officials
Local School Board Presidents
Business Managers
DocuSigned by:

FROM: Kurt A. Steinhaus, Secretary of Education (Designate) L'w/f S{umimts

BCCDOSADFTD2406...

RE: 2021-2022 Final Unit Value

In accordance with Laws 2021, Chapter131, the General Appropriation Act of 2021, I am
establishing the final unit value for 2021-2022 school year budgets at $4,863.00, an increase of
$92.30 from the initial unit value of $4,770.70, and an increase of approximately 1.93 percent.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact your assigned budget
analyst or Eileen Marrujo at (505) 484-8511.

KS/em

cc: Governor Michelle Lujan Grisham
Mariana Padilla, Office of the Governor
Debbie Romero, Cabinet Secretary, Department of Finance and Administration
Katarina Sandoval, Deputy Secretary of Academic Engagement & Finance & Operations, PED
David Abbey, Director, Legislative Finance Committee
Vanessa Hawker, Acting Director, Legislative Education Study Committee
Eileen Marrujo, Director, School Budget Bureau, PED
Budget Analysts, School Budget Bureau, PED



